
SACRAMENTO FAUST BRANCH 

 OF THE ANTHROPOSOPHICAL SOCIETY IN AMERICA 

Fall Calendar 2025 

All Wednesday Branch meetings begin at 7 pm. 

All events are open to members and friends in person at The Christian Community,  
10030 Fair Oaks Blvd, Fair Oaks, CA or on Zoom unless otherwise stated. 

**Talks - $10 non-members, $5 regular members, supporting members no fee. 
*** Special Event – Members & Friends $10, Donors no fee 

Special circumstances considered. Fees may be paid in advance via PayPal at  
faustbranch.org and clicking “donation”, or by check to Sacramento Faust Branch,  

mailed to Treasurer Carol Nordaas, 7620 Woodglen Drive, Fair Oaks, CA 95628. 
 

 

The Faust Branch Coordinating Committee 

Gayle Davis     Cynthia Hoven      Harald Hoven    

  Cheryl Martine        Carol Nordaas        Sandra Stoner 

Sacramento Faust Branch of the Anthroposophical Society in America 

 faustbranch@gmail.com      Website:  www.faustbranch.org 

Sept 6 Sat -10:30-12:30 Elderflowering Workshop -  Karen Gierlach 

Sept 19 Fri 7 pm - SWS Faust Performance – Glen Williamson – Orchestra Room – Sacramento 
Waldorf School $20. 

Sept 24 Wed **Talk –“Some Thoughts on Faust and Faust” – Paul Gierlach  

Oct 1 Wed Michaelmas Celebration with Conversation on Michaelmas & Michael 
Imagination, Refreshments 

Oct 8 Wed **Talk - Bruce Donehower and Robert McDermott – Buddhism and 
Anthroposophy – Zoom  

Oct 15 Wed **Talk - Truth and Reality in our Time - Navigating a House of Mirrors – 
Sanford Miller  

Oct 18 Sat 10 am ***Special Event Talk- "Ita Wegman after Rudolf Steiner's death - the 
struggle with the executive board and her path to the future" - Peter Selg – 
Zoom – Sat 10 am – Registration Required 

Oct 22 Wed The Michael Mystery 23 Study – GA 26 - Where is Man as a Thinking and 

Remembering Being? Karen Gierlach leading 

Oct 29 Wed **Talk - Beauty’s Complaint: A Longing Look at a Lovely Subject - Bruce 
Donehower  

Nov 2 Sun 7 pm All Souls Evening –San Juan Hall, Sacramento Waldorf School 

Nov 5 Wed The Michael Mystery 24 Study – Man in his Macrocosmic Being 

 Jane Lorand leading 

Nov 12 Wed A Contemplative Talk: That Good May Become – Cheryl Martine (No Charge) 

Nov 19 Wed ** Talk–The Seven Planetary Seals and their Metamorphosis-Brian Gray-
Zoom  

Nov 26 Thanksgiving – no meeting 

Dec 3 Wed **The 4th panel of the Foundation Stone Meditation and Beauty, Truth and 
Goodness. a participatory Eurythmy session with Cynthia Hoven  

Dec 10 Wed  Bach, Handel and the Mystery of Incarnation: An Advent Contemplation – 
Gayle Davis (No Charge) 

http://faustbranch.org/
mailto:faustbranch@gmail.com

